

02.05.2018

Present: Injured Gulab Singh in person.

Sh. Arun Parashar, proxy counsel for Sh. J.D. Solanki, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

None for R-1 & R-2.

IO ASI Surender Singh is absent.

Issue B/ warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO ASI Surender Singh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for F.P on 26.07.2018, as requested.

Issue notice to R-1 & R-2 through IO for the said date.

Issue notice to the SHO, PS Vikas Puri also for the next date of hearing.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.05.2018