

03.04.2019

Present: Sh. Arun Parashar, proxy counsel for Sh. J.D. Solanki, counsel for R-3 insurance company.  
None for petitioner/injured.  
Petitioner/ injured be awaited till 12:15 PM today itself.

PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
03.04.2019

03.04.2019

(At 12:25 PM)

Present: Sh. Arun Parashar, proxy counsel for Sh. J.D. Solanki, counsel for R-3 insurance company.  
None for petitioner/injured.  
Petitioner/ injured be awaited till 2:00 PM today itself.

PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
03.04.2019

03.04.2019

(After lunch)

Present: None.

It is 2:25 P.M. Neither petitioner/ injured nor anyone on his behalf has appeared despite several calls being given since morning.

In these circumstances, it appears that the petitioner/ injured is not interested in prosecuting his case/ DAR.

Accordingly, the present case/DAR(bearing MACP No. 1424/17) qua petitioner/ injured- Gulab Singh is dismissed for non prosecution and in default.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Announced in the open  
Court on 03.04.2019)

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
03.04.2019