

9

MACT1424/17

GULAB SINGH Vs. PAPPU

06.06.2023

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Anurag Tomar -Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel
for the insurance company.

Petitioner submits that his counsel is not available today
as father of his counsel has received heart attack.

In view of the submissions made, last and final
opportunity is granted for PE.

Be put up on 05.10.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.06.2023