

06.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Kamal Jerath for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Trishant Kaushik, proxy for Advocate Sh. Jai Dev Solanki for HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Issues have been settled on 27.09.2018 but evidence of injured has not been led for more than 05 years.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 09.12.2024 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.08.2024