

30.04.2025

At 10:54 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Kamal Jarath for injured has joined through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Jaidev Solanki for R3/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of Ld. counsel for injured as his father is unwell.
Allowed.

At request, put up on 24.07.2025 for PE.

Copy of annexures, if any, be supplied to Ld. counsel for respondents against receiving.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.04.2025