

24.07.2025

At 10:13 am

Present: Injured Gulab Singh
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)
Advocate Shri Paras, proxy for Advocate Sh. J.D.
Solanki for R3/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Be awaited for counsel for injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:37 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Kamal Jerith along with injured Gulab
Singh.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Sh. J.D. Solanki has joined through
VC whereas Sh. Paras Ram for R3/HDFC Ergo
General Insurance Co. is physically present in Court.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Gulab Singh (injured)
has been recorded.

Copy of Bills AND documents (page 1 to 93) be
supplied to proxy counsel for insurer.

Matter be listed on 04.09.2025 for cross-
examination of witness by respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.07.2025