

04.09.2025

At 10:20 am

Present: None for injured.  
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)  
Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Singh, proxy for Sh. J.D.  
Solanki for HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 11:19 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Kamal Jerath along with injured  
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)  
Advocate Sh. J.D. Solanki for HDFC Ergo General  
Insurance Co.

It is submitted that offending vehicle No. DL-9SAZ-1336 was not insured with HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. at the time of accident, hence, Gulab Singh (PW-1) is not required to be cross-examined by ld counsel for insurer.

Statement of Ld counsel for insurance company has been recorded and cross-examination of injured by Ld. Counsel for insurer is closed.

At request, matter is adjourned to 13.11.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.09.2025