

MACT 1424/17  
GULAB SINGH Vs. PAPPU

13.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Kamal Jeerath for claimant through  
VC.  
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel seeks an adjournment to lead evidence.

Case is very old and repeated opportunities have been given. However, considering the fact, the Ld. Counsel is pleading his own illness, I am still granting one more opportunity to lead further evidence by taking such advance steps, as may be found suitable.

List for PE on 08.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/13.11.2025