

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kamal Jerath, Ld. counsel for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Ms. Rakhi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance company.

Sh. Sageer Ahmad, Medical Record (Technical), Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi is present and files report. Same is taken on record. It is also informed on behalf of Safdarjung Hospital that certain examination has been referred to Lady Harding Hospital.

Sh. Sageer Ahmad is discharged.

In view of the same, put up for report regarding examination done in Lady Harding Hospital on NDOH.

Perusal of record shows that one doctor was summoned for PE, however, none is present on his behalf.

In terms of previous order, he be called against for NDOH.

Put up for report/PE on **28.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.05.2026